
03 February 2024

PRK24001 - Folsom Trail Corridor Landscaping, Irrigation, and Construction 
Administration Services
The work will consist of providing landscaping and irrigation design, lighting design and construction administration 
services for Folsom Trail Corridor.

03 February 2024

Open 2/2/2024 5:00 PM MST Type Request for Proposal
Close 2/21/2024 2:00 PM MST Number PRK24001
  Currency US Dollar
    

Sealed Until 2/21/2024 2:00 PM MST   

    

03 February 2024

Contacts
Felafoai Fano
Felafoai.Fano@slcgov.com

Phone +1 801-535-6210

 

03 February 2024

Commodity Codes
Commodity Code Description

81100
Professional engineering svcs incl civil engineering, landscape consulting, 
programming/master planning, architectural & engineering design/consulting, 
inspection certification svcs, testing/geotechnical, hazardous materials service, 
commissioning svcs

30120
Roads and landscape material including asphalts and road and railroad construction 
materials and soil stabilizers and artificial turf and construction aggregates including 
rock, gravel, and sand

80100 Management advisory services and consulting including project management and 
industrial management and construction management and quality assurance

03 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 2024

mailto:Felafoai.Fano@slcgov.com


NOTICE TO BIDDERS
Statements of Qualifications and Interest will be received electronically via SciQuest until 2:00 p.m. local prevailing time, 
on Wednesday, February 21, 2024, for the following project: Folsom Trail Corridor Landscaping, Irrigation, and 
Construction Administration Services, Job No. PRK24001.
Statements of Qualifications and Interest delivered to any other location will not be accepted. E-mails or downloads 
from shared sites shall not be considered.  Late Statements of Qualifications and Interest including other required 
documents as outlined in section 1.8 of Document 00300 will not be accepted.  
INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS:
The scope of work and submittal requirements will be available on February 2, 2024.  The documents can also be viewed 
and downloaded at the following websites: https://bids.sciquest.com/apps/Router/PublicEvent?CustomerOrg=StateOfUtah
To ensure notification of addenda is received, BIDDERS please register with Utah Public Procurement Portal (SciQuest).
The work will consist of providing landscaping and irrigation design, lighting design, and construction administration 
services for Folsom Trail Corridor Landscaping, Irrigation, and Construction Administration Services.  More detailed 
project information is provided in Document 01110.  
The City reserves the right to reject any or all Statements of Qualifications and Interest or to waive any informality or 
technicality in any Statement of Qualifications and Interest if deemed to be in the best interest of the City.
In compliance with Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the following information is provided, contact person: Fel 
Fano, Contracts Administrator, City Engineer’s Office.  If assistance is required, please contact the above office 72 hours 
before the bid opening.

Publication: February 4, February 11, and February 18, 2024

Description

https://bids.sciquest.com/apps/Router/PublicEvent?CustomerOrg=StateOfUtah


  Required to View Event 

Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

There are no Prerequisites added to this event.

03 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 2024



 

Buyer Attachments
1. RFQ_MANUAl_Folsom Trail Landscaping.pdf

03 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 2024

https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjA2NTI1LTE1NTk0NDkxNTlSRlFfTUFOVUFsX0ZvbHNvbSBUcmFpbCBMYW5kc2NhcGluZy5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9


Questions  Required Questions 

There are no Questions added to this event.

03 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 2024



Product Line Items  Product Line Items 

There are no Items added to this event.

03 February 202403 February 202403 February 202403 February 2024



Service Line Items  Service Line Items 

There are no Items added to this event.

03 February 202403 February 202403 February 2024


